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PHARMACEUTICAL

COLLOIDAL BISMUTH'

OCB CODE: 226

SYNONYMS:

Tripotassium Dicitrate Bismuthate; T.D.B.

FORMULA:
K,(NH,),[Bi.0,(OH).(C.H.0.),]

6 5774

Determinations

MOLECULAR WEIGHT:

2296
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Appearance
|dentification

pH (10%)

Clarity of solution

Chloride

Loss on drying

Bismuth oxide content (odb)
Potassium content (odb)

PACKAGE :

25 Kg. kraft drums (Further package options are available upon request)

OCB Pharmaceutical S.R.L.

Specifications

White powder
Bismuth
Citrate
Potassium
6.0-8.0

Test

< 0.018%

< 5.0%
39.0-42.0%
10.8-13.2%

Carles Buhigas 5A, Pol. Ind. Can Castells, 08420 Canovelles, Barcelona, Spain

Tel: +34 938404550 Fax: +34 938496800 Mail: contact@och-pharmaceutical.com

www.ocb-pharmaceutical.com
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Pass test
< 0.018%
3.3%
41.0%
12.1%
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